Infineon Technologies - CY7C68013A-56LFXC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

Part Number
Package
Description
CY7C68013-56PVC CY7C68013A-56PVXC or
CY7C68014A-56PVXC
56-pin
SSOP
CY7C68013-56PVCT CY7C68013A-56PVXCT or
CY7C68014A-56PVXCT
56-pin
SSOP –
Tape and
Reel
CY7C68013-56LFC
CY7C68013A-56LFXC or
CY7C68014A-56LFXC 56-pin QFN
CY7C68013-100AC
CY7C68013A-100AXC or
CY7C68014A-100AXC
100-pin

SLOE
N
N+1
N+1
Document Number: 38-08032 Rev. *Y Page 56 of 69
CY7C68013A, CY7C68014A
CY7C68015A, CY7C68016A
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Note
28. As UART is not available in the 56-pin package of CY7C68013A, serial port debugging using Keil Monitor is not possible.
Table 33.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type RAM Size # Prog I/Os 8051 Address
/Data Bus Serial Debug[28]
Ideal for Battery Powered Applications
CY7C68014A-128AXC 128 TQFP – Pb-free 16 K 40 16-/8-bit Y
CY7C68014A-100AXC 100 TQFP – Pb-free 16 K 40 – Y
CY7C68014A-56PVXC 56 SSOP – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68014A-56LTXC 56 QFN - Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68016A-56LTXC 56 QFN - Pb-free 16 K 26 – N
CY7C68016A-56LTXCT 56 QFN - Pb-free 16 K 26 – N
Ideal for Non Battery Powered Applications
CY7C68013A-128AXC 128 TQFP – Pb-free 16 K 40 16-/8-bit Y
CY7C68013A-128AXI 128 TQFP – Pb-free (Industrial) 16 K 40 16-/8-bit Y
CY7C68013A-100AXC 100 TQFP – Pb-free 16 K 40 – Y
CY7C68013A-100AXI 100 TQFP – Pb-free (Industrial) 16 K 40 – Y
CY7C68013A-56PVXC 56 SSOP – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56PVXCT 56 SSOP – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56PVXI 56 SSOP – Pb-free (Industrial) 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56BAXC 56 VFBGA – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56BAXCT 56 VFBGA – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56LTXC 56 QFN – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56LTXCT 56 QFN – Pb-free 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68013A-56LTXI 56 QFN – Pb-free (Industrial) 16 K 24 – N
CY7C68015A-56LTXC 56 QFN – Pb-free 16 K 26 – N
Development Tool Kit
CY3684 EZ-USB FX2LP development kit
Reference Design Kit
CY4611B USB 2.0 to ATA/ATAPI reference design using EZ-USB FX2LP